under such loan into new Shares in the Company at a subscription price per new Share equal to the Offering Price minus 10%. The
following table presents (i) an overview of the shareholders owning 3% or more of the Company's Shares (on an undiluted basis)
prior to the closing of the Offering, and (ii) an overview of the existing shareholders and Participating Investors expected to own 3%
or more of the Company's Shares (on an undiluted basis) immediately after the closing of the Offering assuming (a) an Offering Price
at the mid-point of the Price Range, (b) conversion in full of the outstanding principal amount under the Noshaq Convertible Loan

14

into new Shares at a subscription price per new Share equal to the Offering Price minus 10%, (c) placement of the maximum number
of Offered Shares in the Offering (and including the exercise in full of the Increase Option and the Over-allotment Option), and (d)
an allocation of new Shares to the Participating Investors for the full amount of their Subscription Commitments but excluding any
new Shares otherwise subscribed in the Offering:

Shareholder or Participating
Investor

Prior to closing of the Offering Immediately after closing of the
Offering

Number of Shares Shares %  Number of
Shares

Shares %
(rounded)

Cochlear Investments Pty Ltd  3,653,500 21.46 3,976,080 17.90

TOGETHER Partnership 2,366,500 13.90 2,540,693 11.44

Robert Taub + MINV SA 2,641,000 15.51 2,834,548 12.76

Coöperatieve Gilde Healthcare III
Sub-Holding U.A. and
Coöperatieve Gilde Healthcare III
Sub-Holding 2 U.A. 3,095,000 18.18

3,288,548 14.80

Jürgen Hambrecht 973,500 5.72 1,054,145 4.75

ResMed Inc.  755,000 4.44 798,032 3.59

It is the Company's current belief that, as at the Closing Date, the Company will not be controlled in the sense of Article 1:14 Belgian
CCA.

Key directors. As of closing of the Offering the Company's Board of Directors shall consist of eight members: (i) Robert Taub, (ii)
Janke Dittmer, (iii) Kevin Rakin, (iv) Donald Deyo, (v) Pierre Gianello, (vi) Jan Janssen, (vii) Jürgen Hambrecht and (viii) Olivier
Taelman.

Statutory auditor. The Company's statutory auditor is EY Réviseurs d'Entreprises SRL, with registered office at De Kleetlaan 2,
1831 Diegem, Belgium, represented by Carlo-Sébastien D'Addario, auditor.

[…]

administrative, legal, tax and audit expenses as well as the other costs in connection with the Offering (see
section 4.1 (Expenses of the Offering) above).

This table should be read in conjunction with Part 7 (Selected Consolidated Financial Information) and Part
9 (Operating and Financial Review), the Consolidated Financial Statements as of 31 December 2019, 2018
and 2017, the Half-Yearly Financial Statements as of and for the financial period ended 30 June 2020 and
related notes included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

The following tables set forth the Company’s consolidated capitalization and net financial indebtedness as at
30 June 2020 (i) on an actual basis and (ii) as adjusted to give effect to (a) the conversion of the Noshaq
Convertible Loan (see Part 8 – (Business), section 8.12.4 (Noshaq Convertible Loan)), (b) the Subscription
Commitments, and (c) the Offering (assuming a placement of the maximum number of new Shares in the
Offering (i.e., including the exercise in full of the Increase Option and of the Over-allotment Option) and that
the Offer Price is at the midpoint of the Price Range).

(in € 000)
Actual as at
30 June 2020

 As adjusted

Current Debt
Guaranteed  -  -
Secured  411  411
Unguaranteed/unsecured  4,089  3,089
Total current debt  4,500  3,500

Non-current Debt
Guaranteed   -  -
Secured   895  895
Unguaranteed/unsecured  7,361  7,361
Total non-current debt  8,256  8,256

Total indebtedness  12,756  11,756

66

(in € 000)
Actual as at
30 June 2020

 As adjusted

Shareholders’ equity
Share capital  2,917  3,808
Share premium  72,196  115,656
Other reserves  1,011  1,011
Retained earnings   (50,713)  (50,713)
Total shareholders’ equity  25,411  105,762

The following table details the net financial indebtedness of the Company as at 30 June 2020:

(in € 000)
Actual as at

30 June 2020
 As adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents  23,880   98,768

Current financial receivables5  (1,000)   -
Current portion of  non current debt  793   793
Other current financial debt  1,000   -
Current financial debt  793   793

Net current financial indebtedness   (23,087)   (97,975)

Other non current loans  8,256   8,256

Net financial indebtedness  (14,831)   (89,719)

6.2 Working capital statement

On the date of this Prospectus, the Company is of the opinion that, taking into account its available cash and
cash equivalents, it does not have sufficient working capital to meet its present requirements and cover the
working capital needs for a period of at least twelve months as of the date of this Prospectus.

However, assuming a placement of the maximum number of Offered Shares in the Offering (excluding the
exercise of the Increase Option and the Over-allotment Option) and that the Offering Price is at the lower
end of the Price Range, the gross proceeds from the issue of the Offered Shares are estimated to be approxi-